PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT4552557

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 035723 Frame 0440. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME SHOULD BE CORRECTED TO ADVANCED FUEL AND IGNITION SYSTEM INC			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
TOD FERGUSON			11/21/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ADVANCED FUEL AND IGNITION SYSTEM INC.				
Street Address:	525 WEST 250 SOUTH				
City:	HEBRON	HEBRON			
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46341				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1464	7617			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(405)270-7211 e-mail address first: if that is unsucce	assful it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(405) He sent to the)270-7211 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	405) e sent to the provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is unsucce			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	405) He sent to the provided; if t 405- sash	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(405) e sent to the provided; if t 405- sash SAS	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING FEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA 10Th	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA 10TH OKL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING FEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON I FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA 10TH OKL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING FEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON I FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102	US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA 10TH OKL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING FEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON FEOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102	US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA 10TH OKL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING FEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON FECOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 10209.00005 SASHA BELING	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA 10TH OKL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING \FEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON H FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 10209.00005 SASHA BELING /slb/	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA 10TH OKL	e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING FEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 10209.00005 SASHA BELING /slb/ 08/16/2017	US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(405 provided; if t 405- sash SAS MCA 10TH OKL UMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 270-6011 a.beling@mcafeetaft.com HA L. BELING FEE & TAFT, 211 NORTH ROBINSON FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 10209.00005 SASHA BELING /slb/ 08/16/2017	US Mail.		

503323654 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3370272

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
TOD FERGUSON				11/21/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	_			、]		
		ADVANCED FUEL AND IGNITION SYSTEM, INC.				
Street Address:	_	525 WEST 250 SOUTH				
City:		HEBRON				
State/Country:	-	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46341	46341				
	6 Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1464	7617			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (405))235-0439				
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
• · · ·		235-9621				
Email: rhonc		da.melton@mcafeetaft.com				
Correspondent Name: MCA		FEE & TAFT TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHI				
		NORTH ROBINSON				
		H FLOOR TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE				
Address Line 4:		OKLA	AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10209.00005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM D. HALL				
SIGNATURE:		/William D. Hall/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/27/2015				
			•			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=TodFerguson#pa	ge1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tod Ferguson, of 408 N.W. 70th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made a certain invention titled **HIGH RPM CONTINUOUS SPARK RACING IGNITION SYSTEM** for which a U.S provisional patent application was filed on November 29, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/731,179 (hereinafter "APPLICATION"), preparatory to obtaining a United States patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED FUEL AND IGNITION SYSTEM INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Indiana corporation, having its principal place of business at 525 West 250 South, Hebron, Indiana 46341, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein, and in and to any patents that may be granted based on the APPLICATION and on any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention covered thereby in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on any such patent application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and patents and/or patent applications represented thereby and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and

-1-

PATENT REEL: 043570 FRAME: 0369

all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to ASSIGNOR to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated. In the presence of:

WWelbyr

Witness

RECORDED: 08/16/2017

Tod Ferguson

<u>||/2|/[3</u> Date

PATENT REEL: 043570 FRAME: 0370